

Privacy Policy

Effective Date: February 20, 2025

1. Introduction

At Welch Packaging Group, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled in a safe and responsible manner. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your information when you use our services, including our SMS communications.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- Personal Information: Name, email address, phone number, and other contact details.
- **Usage Information:** Information about how you interact with our services, including your IP address, browser type, and operating system.

3. How We Use Your Information

We do not use your information to send marketing communications. We may use your information to:

- Provide and improve our services.
- Respond to your inquiries and provide customer service.
- Comply with legal obligations.

4. Consent

By providing your phone number, you consent to receive SMS messages from us. Message and data rates may apply. You can opt out of receiving SMS messages at any time by replying "STOP" to any message you receive from us.

5. Sharing Your Information

We do not share or sell your personal information with third parties for marketing purposes. Any phone numbers we collect or consent we receive will not be shared with third parties. We may share your other information with:

- Third party vendors exclusively for the purpose of providing our services to you.
- · Legal authorities if required by law.

6. Data Security

We implement appropriate security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

7. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- · Access and update your personal information.
- Request the deletion of your personal information.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy at any time. We will notify you of any changes by updating the "Effective Date" at the top of this policy and posting the updated Privacy Policy on our website.

9. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at www.welchpkg.com/contact.